## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 2373

Being a By-law appointing Alderman Nell Mallory to act in the place of Mayor Merle E. Dickerson on The North Bay Hospital Commission.

WHEREAS The Municipal Act R.S.O. 1960 Chapter 249 Section 214 provides as follows:

## Section 214

The council of any municipality may be by-law, passed with the written consent of the head of the council, appoint a member of the council to act in the place of the head of the council on any board, commission or other body of which the head of the council is a member ex officio under any general or special Act, except a board of commissioners of police.

AND WHEREAS Mayor Merle E. Dickerson has executed the necessary written Consent for the enactment of this By-law;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Alderman Nell Mallory act in the place of Mayor Merle E. Dickerson on The North Bay Hospital Commission.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 6TH DAY OF MARCH A.D. 1967.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK

## CONSENT

I, Merle E. Dickerson, Mayor of The Corporation of the City of North Bay, do hereby consent to the necessary By-law being passed appointing Alderman Nell Mallory to act in my place on The North Bay Hospital Commission.

DATED at North Bay, Ontario, this 6th day of March, A.D. 1967.

Witness:

Merle E. Dickerson, MAYOR